
                               

                               

                               

2009 Lightning Ridge Police Bush Safari 
 
 
Saturday 3rd October         Lightning Ridge Registration Day with optional local      
                                                      tour and free evening meal at “Dig In” restaurant  
 

Day 1   Sun 4th Oct                Lightning Ridge to Nindigully, via Mungindi   
(220 km's) 

 

Day 2   Mon 5th Oct               Nindigully to Carnarvon Gorge – Takarakka Resort 
(505 km's) 

 
Day 3   Tues 6th Oct              REST DAY           
                                                                                 
 
Day 4   Wed 7th Oct             Carnarvon Gorge to Fairburn Dam 
                                                                              (200 km's) 
 
Day 5   Thur 8th Oct                 Fairburn Dam to Capella, via Rubyvale & Sapphire  
     fields        (140 km’s) 
 
Day 6   Fri 9th Oct                         Capella to Mount Morgan           

  (300 km's) 
 

Day 7   Sat 10th Oct                  Mount Morgan to Seventeen Seventy 
                                                                                   (250 km's) 
 
Day 8   Sun 11th Oct  REST DAY 
 
 
Day 9   Mon 12th Oct                Seventeen Seventy to Rainbow Beach, via  
                                                       Deepwater N.P                                          (350 km's)                                         
 

Day 10 Tue 13th Oct                REST DAY        
   
 
Day 11   Wed 14th Oct  Rainbow Beach to Maidenwell via Goomeri & Bunya  
     N.P                                                             (295 km’s) 
    
 
Day 12   Thur 15th Oct  Maidenwell to Boomi 
              (384 Km’s) 
 
Day 13   Fri 16th Oct  Boomi to Lightning Ridge 
               (316 Km’s) 
 
F.Y.I. 
2010 Lightning Ridge Police Bush Safari will be travelling to the Flinders Ranges. 


